<u>कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,</u> भवन निर्माण विभाग, भवन प्रमंडल, जमुई <u>।</u>

E- Mail-ee.jamui.bcd@gmail.com

दिनांकः- 04/04/2025

पत्रांकः- 513 (3/6/0 /

प्रेषक,

ई0 आशीष कुमार, कार्यपालक अभियंता, भवन प्रमंडल, जमुई।

सेवा में,

Principal, Black Diamond Public School, Gadi Katauna, Jamui

विषय:- Black Diamond Public School का Building Saftey Certificate निर्गत करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंगः– आपका पत्रांक– BDPS/113/25 दिनांक– 03.04.2025

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के आलोक में कहना है कि Black Diamond Public School, Gadi Katuna, Jamui अवस्थित विद्यालय भवन का सहायक अभियंता, भवन अवर प्रमंडल संख्याः—01, जमुई का पत्रांकः— 41 (अनु0) दिनांकः— 04.04.2025 के प्रतिवेदन के आलोक में आपके विद्यालय भवन का Building Saftey Certificate वित्तीय वर्ष 2025—26 के लिए निर्गत किया जाता है।

अनु०ः– यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाज कार्यपॉलक भवन प्रमंडल, जमुई।

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Letter No:.51.3....

Date.0.4/0.4/.2025

Certified that the Building of Black Diamond Public School (Name of the Building or premises) at Gadi Katauna, Po- Katauna, Ps-Malaypur, Dist- Jamui (BIHAR) (Address) comprised of one basement and 3 (upper floors) owned by Black Diamond Public School (Name of the Institution) have Complied with the Building Bye laws in accordance with rule of State/Ut, and incorporate the provisions of Building Safety as specified in National Building code 2005, 2016 and as amended thereafter and has been verified by the Concerned officer on 04-04-2025 (Date of inspection) in the presence of Black Diamond Public School (Name and address of the Manger/Secretary or his representative) and that Building/premise is safe and fit for running school with effect from 04-04-2025 for a Period of 01 Years in accordance with the rule.

Issued on 04-04-2025 at Jamui.

Bimod Kumars. 04/04/25 J.E B.C.D Jamyi

Signature with Seal: Executive Englice Building Division, Jar Name: Aasish Kumar Designation Executive Engeneer